
( Household ) 

 The status of agreement of compensation for individuals  

Individual 
Indemnifi- 
cation 

Farmland,  
mountain  
forest etc. 

Total 

Preparation Areas  

for Lift of  

Evacuation Order 

Habitation  

Restricted Areas 

Areas where  

Returning is  

Difficult 

Average 
Total 

（ The number of households is enclosed in parentheses. The unit shown as  “万円” is 10,000 Japanese yen. ） 

968万円 

(5,023) 

（Attachment 1, As of December 2014） 

Damage for  
mental anguish 
due to forced 
 movement 

Household  
goods 

Housing land  
and building 

Owned  
house 

980万円 

(4,480) 

1,168万円 

(4,649) 
706万円 

(4,090) 

308万円 

(2,950) 

306万円 

(2,805) 

410万円 

(2,803) 

2,470万円 

(911) 

2,939万円 

(768) 

3,352万円 

(828) 

417万円 

(473) 

579万円 

(335) 

847万円 

(414) 

2,429万円 

(36) 

1,732万円 

(41) 

1,635万円 

(60) 

6,593万円 

6,536万円 

8,118万円 

【a single-person  

household】 

1,863万円 

(3,298) 

1,972万円 

(2,387) 

2,330万円 

(2,574) 

1,396万円 

(2,414) 

484万円 

(2,952) 

516万円 

(2,139) 

664万円 

(2,280) 

3,005万円 

(1,803) 

3,237万円 

(1,426) 

4,170万円 

(1,379) 

493万円 

(1,094) 

791万円 

(787) 

965万円 

(748) 

1,884万円 

(114) 

1,802万円 

(169) 

1,535万円 

(197) 

7,730万円 

8,317万円 

11,059万円 

【a two-person  

household】 

3,737万円 

(1,641) 

3,803万円 

(1,146) 

4,503万円 

(1,171) 

2,794万円 

(1,072) 

561万円 

(1,412) 

585万円 

(1,019) 

753万円 

(1,033) 

3,425万円 

(730) 

3,435万円 

(557) 

4,348万円 

(525) 

587万円 

(470) 

922万円 

(317) 

1,127万円 

(243) 

2,041万円 

(57) 

1,759万円 

(68) 

1,792万円 

(70) 

10,351万円 

10,503万円 

15,318万円 

【a four-person  

household】 

＊１ Aggregated data for the one agreed on the comprehensive claim method started on October 2012,  
excluding land lease rights. 

＊２ Composition of household at the time of comprehensive claim. 

＊３ Including the areas for which the expected time of lifting the evacuation order is not decided. 

＊４ Total amount is adding up the average total of each item. 

送達件数 うち係属中 うち終了 

Source：Dispute Reconciliation Committee for Nuclear Damage Compensation 
 (Handout No.3 in the 40th meeting ） 
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