## The status of agreement of compensation for individuals

(Attachment 1, As of December 2014)

(a single-p		Individual Indemnifi- cation	Damage for mental anguisl due to forced movement	Household <sup>1</sup> goods	Housing land and building		Owned house	Total
Preparation Area for Lift of Evacuation Orde	Total	968万円 (5,023)		308万円 (2,950)	2,470 <sub>万円</sub> (911)	41 <b>7</b> 万円 (473)	2,429 <sub>万円</sub> (36)	6,593万円
Habitation Restricted Area	Average Total as	980万円 (4,480)		306万円 (2,805)	<b>2,939</b> 万円 (768)	5 <b>79</b> 万円 (335)	1,732 <sub>万円</sub> (41)	6,536万円
Areas where Returning is Difficult	Average Total	1,168万円 (4,649)	706万円 (4,090)	410万円 (2,803)	3,352 <sub>万円</sub> (828)	847 <sub>万円</sub> (414)	1,635万円 (60)	8,118万円

( The number of households is enclosed in parentheses. The unit shown as "万円" is 10,000 Japanese yen.)

(a two-person household)								
Preparation Are	as Average Total	1,863万円		484万円	3,005万円	493万円	1,884万円	7,730万円
Evacuation Order		(3,298)		(2,952)	(1,803)	(1,094)	(114)	
Habitation Restricted Area	Average Total	1,972万円		516万円	3,237万円	791万円	1,802万円	8,317万円
	as Total	(2,387)		(2,139)	(1,426)	(787)	(169)	
Areas where Returning is Difficult	Average	2,330万円	1,396万円	664万円	4,170万円	965万円	1,535万円	11,059万円
	Total	(2,574)	(2,414)	(2,280)	(1,379)	(748)	(197)	

(a four-person household)								
Preparation Areas Average for Lift of Total Evacuation Order		3,737 <sub>万円</sub> (1,641)		561万円 (1,412)	3,425 <sub>万円</sub> (730)	587 <sub>万円</sub> (470)	2,041 <sub>万円</sub> (57)	10,351万円
Habitation Restricted Area	Average	3,803万円 (1,146)		585万円 (1,019)	3,435 <sub>万円</sub> (557)	922 <sub>万円</sub> (317)	1,759 <sub>万円</sub> (68)	10,503万円
Areas where Returning is Difficult	Average Total	4,503万円 (1,171)	2,794 <sub>万円</sub> (1,072)	753万円 (1,033)	4,348 <sub>万円</sub> (525)	1,127 <sub>万円</sub> (243)	1,792 <sub>万円</sub> (70)	15,318万円

- \* 1 Aggregated data for the one agreed on the comprehensive claim method started on October 2012, excluding land lease rights.
- \* 2 Composition of household at the time of comprehensive claim.
- \* 3 Including the areas for which the expected time of lifting the evacuation order is not decided.
- \* 4 Total amount is adding up the average total of each item.

Source : Dispute Reconciliation Committee for Nuclear Damage Compensation (Handout No.3 in the  $40^{\text{th}}$  meeting )